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A Modify the size 2021.08.11|  CFP
Change Torque Support Pin lenght and add M24
/A Netadd Harting ot view arfor clarification | 2022.04.14 CFP
/A Replace the Encoder 2022.08.02 CFP
Replace Optical Fiber Connector 2022.08.11 CFP
A Change parameters 2022.12.12 FZX
Rotor Side Stator Side
Encoder Wire
: (M23 Female connector)
Hart t
M24 Nut/ey arting connector Encoder:K100—CEE2048B30C2/A\
A A A\ A\s40 g
15 @nc{oder Vi‘r?. t Stator installation
A ATorque Support aterproof join
6-912.5 £QS 48 35 A : ! .
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u2e A N Optical Fiber slip ring Sedls
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¥ T i 5= SC Connectors
\V B =~
160 . . .
Internal Install Qptical Fiber Rotary Joint:
Harting connector (155) 216 484.8+2 LPFO-04N-A
Detachable screw Yoass Female:SC Connector
917.845 A
A\ Clarify:
Harting joint view is wrong.
SC Connector
Parameter Index
Circuit 4
Fiber Type Multi mode(50,/125um)
® woe | LPWOO0=0550—0716—18S—FO04N
Wavelength Range(nm) 850—1300nm | |
Insertion Loss(dB) <3.5dB A
. . . Customer i .
Insertion loss ripple(dB) <2dB L — JP38—-045-03HW TITLE Outline Drawing
SECTION B-B RE
Return Loss(dB) >30dB & JINPAT
UNIT mm TOL UNLESS SPECIFIED | DESIGN FZX DATE  [2022.12.12
Optical Power Handling(dBm) 23dBm . . LINEAR
Rotor:SC WWWS|IpI'Ingcn SCALE 11 o8 L | cHeckep XGR DATE  [2022.12.12
Connector Type >18--B0  +£0.15
Stator:SC >80-—250 £0.2
. ANGLE
it : Rotor: Only Int | Fib . .
Fiber wire Length otor: Orly Imternal Fiber PROJ. @ I P +0.5 REV. B2 PAGE 1/3




CONTENT OF AMENDMENT DATE DRAW

Change the length of stator end line of 2016.04.30 Lce

slipring
Add customer code 2019.07.11 LCC
Change loop and wire 2021.07.31 CFP

Ring 19 changed from DC+ to GND 2022.08.02 CFP
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upon request.The contents of this document are confidential and
constitute trade secrets proprietry to JINPAT.Its contents document
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copied or published without JINPAT prior written consent.
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Replace Optical Fiber Connector 2022.08.11 CFP
5X50A 7X16A 9XPitch drive system 7XMeasurement system 5XCommunication Signal Fibre optical transfer system
(1X35mm3) (762.5mm?) (1261.5mm?) (760.75mm?) (2X2X0.75mm?) —04N-A
LAPP HO7V—K<HAR> LAPP OLFLEX CLASSIC 110 LAPP OLFLEX CLASSIC 115 CY LAPP OLFLEX CLASSIC 115 CY LAPP UNITRONIC BUS CAN SC connectors
‘ Only Internal wiring ‘ ‘ Only Internal wiring ‘ ‘ Only Internal wiring ‘ ‘ Only Internal wiring ‘ Only Internal wiring ‘ ‘ Only Internal wiring ‘
PIN 1 T3 5 PE 1.2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 12 3 4 5 6 7 1 5 12 2
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‘ Only Internal wiring ‘A ‘ Only Internal wiring ‘ ‘ Only Internal wiring ‘ Only Internal wiring ‘ ‘ Only Internal wiring ‘ ‘ 10 ”"A ‘
(5616mm?) (762.5mm?) (1261.5mm?) (760.75mm?) (2X2X0.75mm?) LPFO—04N—A
LAPP OLFLEX CLASSIC 110 LAPP OLFLEX CLASSIC 110 LAPP OLFLEX CLASSIC 115 CY LAPP OLFLEX CLASSIC 113\ & LAPP UNITRONIC BUS CAN SC connectars
9.10.11.12MCore NOT Used 7"Core NOT Used
Note:

1.5M8M1 2202 7NPE ring is connect slipring housing;

2.Rotor side/Stator Side:Only Internal wiring: No external cable;

5.Provide a complete set of connectors;

4.This product is similar to the cantilever structure, which is a potential hazard.

Electronic & Electric Mechanical
Total 37CKT Working Speed 0~17rpm ®
Circuits . B5x50A+7x16A+4xCommunication+14xControl ) MODEL LPWOOO*OS5O*O7 /‘ 67 /‘ 887 FOO4N
Detail Signal Inner Diameter / | |
Rating Valtoge 400VAC/230VAC,/24VDC/20VDC Contact Materic e e
— T500VAC@50Hz,/500VAC@50Hz(P) - ) — N
Dielectric Strength Housing Material Aluminium alloy “. .
300VAC@50Hz(S) Customer _ -
Insulation Resist =1000MQ@500VDC,/Z500MQ@500VDC(P) Lead Wire Lenath Rotor side:Only Internal wiring A code JP58 045 OBHW TiTe meg D\Ggmm
nsulation ResiStance: >300MQ@250VDC(S) 9 Stator side:Only Internal wiring J IN PAT
Environment Remarks UNIT mm TOL UNLESS SPECIFIED | DESIGN FZX DATE  2022.12.12]
- P et ; (I LINEAR
kg Temperatire 2oetiot fepteetien ind power generater WWW.SllpI'Ing.CH SCALE 1:1 S L | cHeckeD XGR DATE  [2022.12.12
Working Humidity <B0O%RH Other / >80--250 £0.2
ANGLE
P IP54(Horizontal installation) Note: "P" stands for power, "S" stands for signal. PROJ. | @ = < 05 REV. B2 PAGE 2/3




MARK CONTENT OF AMENDMENT DATE DRAW
Change the length of stator end line of

A slipring 2019.04.30 |  LcC

A Add customer code 2019.07.11 Lcc

A Change Connector 2021.07.31 CFP

A Connector replacement needle 2021.08.11 CFP
Change Harting joint 19 30 024 0528

A drawing 2022.04.14 CFP

A Replace the Encoder 2022.08.02 CFP

ﬁ Add stotor end Optical Fiber connectors | 2022.08.11 CFP

Rotor side Connector

Female socket

+09 33 000 B123 6pcs

Rotor side Male plug (Reserve) Module frame
N 09 14 002 2651 09 14 002 2751 |09 14 024 0303 1pcs
5X50 3pes Jpcs 09 14 024 0313 Tpcs
7X16A & 09 14 006 3041 Zpes 09 14 006 3141 2pcs AA

+09 33 000 6223 6pcs

16XControl signal

09 14 012 2634
2pcs

AOQ 14 012 2734
2pcs

signal

5XCommunication

08 14 006 3041 1pcs
+09 33 000 B115 Spcs

09 14 006 3141 1pcs
+09 33 000 6215 Spcs

09 14 024 0303 1pes
09 14 024 0313 1pcs
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Stator side Connector

Female socket

09 14 012 2634

AO9 14 012 2734

09 14 004 4701 1pcs 09
09 14 000 9965 4pcs 09
20 10 125 5211 4pes

4XOptical Fiber

14 004 4711
14 000 9965 4pcs
20 10 125 5211 4pcs

Tpes

p1-1t
P22

None

Reserve side
(Female)

p1-3t
P2-4" PE-5"

Pg—21"

P1-34"
P2-35"
P3-3g
P4-40%

Slipring side
(Male)

P1-1"
P2-2"

None

Note:
1.xM=x" ring,eq:5"=5" ring;

2.Optical Fiber:Suitable for SC connectors only.

P1-13"
Pz—14h
P3-151
P4=16"
P5-17"
Pe—18"

P1-340
P2-35"
P339
Pa—4gth

P1-29%

19 30

024 0528

09 30 024 0301

09 14 024 0303 1pes

Stator side Male plug (Reserve) Shell Base Module frame PG connector
SX50A 09 14 002 2651 09 14 002 2751 19 30 024 0528 09 30 024 0301 09 14 024 0303 1pcs 19 00 000 5098
3pes 3pes 1pcs Tpcs 09 14 024 0313 1pes Tpecs
09 14 006 3041 2pes 09 14 006 3141 2pes
7168 A\ s 33 000 6123 6pcs | 409 35 000 6223 oo |/N/A

19 00 000 5098

T6XControl signal 2pcs Zpcs Tpes Tpcs 09 14 024 0313 1pcs Ipes
5XCommunication 09 14 006 3041 2pes 09 14 006 3141 2pcs é C
signal +08 33 000 6115 Bpes +09 33 000 6215 5pes
&Xopﬁco\ Fiber ﬁSC Connector 4pcs /
P1-13"
P2-14"
P3—15"
P4-16"
P5—17"  p1-29"
6- 18" P2-30"
p1-gh  P7-19"  p3-31h
p3-7"  P8-20" P4-32"
p1—1th oz ps—gth  Pg-21" P5-33"
P2-2"  None P2-4th PE-5h  PE-gM

Reserve side

Female
. P1-10"  P1-22"  None ( )
Reserve side pailh pa o3t
P5-12" P3-24'
(Female) pa25
}:’51725th
P6-27 . . .
P2 Slipring side
p1-z2h (MG‘@)
. d P2-23"
Slipring side P3-24"
P4-25
(Mo\e) p1-10%  ps-zgh
P3-11"  pg-z7*
pP5-12"  P7-78"  None
Pw—wt: None P1-3" pE-gt
» n
Pz P2-# P1-6"  p1_13h  pipgh
P37 pa-14h  pz-30i
P5=g"  p3-15h P33t
P4—1$ P4—32::
p5-17"  P5_33
. PE—18"
No&he' th - th_cth @ P7-1gh
1.x"=x" ring,eg:5"=5" ring; Pg—20!
Pg-z1h

Hood: 09 15 112 2722

Female Insert: 09 15 100 0402

1 pin

/B\Encoder:K100—CBE2048B30C2
Parameter Describe
Type Incremental encoder
Resolving 2048 p/r
Voltage 24VDC
GND=0=Shielding ~—™ pg
1=red=240C . ™ 1 pin
2=black=OVDC ~ — 2 pin
3=white=A — 3 pin
Connection 4=green=B — 4 pin
5=yellow=2 — 5 pin
6=white/black=A" . 6 pin
T=green/black=B" _, 7 pin
B=yellow/black=2" __ & pin
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